
Cockett Ward 2017-22

Income

Cllr Mike Durke £35000,00

Cllr Oliver James £35,000.00

Cllr Elliot King £35,000.00 £140,000.00

Cllr Wendy Lewis £35,000.00

Total 

Donation £15,000.00 £200,000.00

£15,000.00

£15,000.00 £60,000.00

£15,000.00

Scheme Ref Number Date Requested Estimate 

Total Balance Available to 

Date Project Description

CB0.385 27/07/2017 £490.00 £199,510.00 Signage 'No Through Road' Sign 

CB0.400 9/11/2017 £450.00 £199,060.00 Road Markings in Bryn Syriol Fforestfach 

CB0.403 14/09/2017 £7,190.36 £191,869.64 S& F 2 Lightning Columns in Alden Drive lane

CB0.415 10/5/2017 £201.21 £191,668.43 Replace existing metal side panel to clear perpex with bus shelter on Victoria Rd Waunarlwydd

CB0.487 3/7/2018 £554.40 £191,114.03 S & F Flowering troughs in Cockett Area 

CB0.491 16/03/2018 £425.00 £190,689.03 Replacing a bench o/s a Church in cockett with a Plaque

FM0313 4/11/2018 £400.00 £190,289.03 Donation to Cariad towards a Defibrillator all ward members 

CB0.502 16/04/2018 £290.00 £189,999.03 Wild Flower Planting for Ravenhill Park, Bryn Road & Various Sites 

CB0.527 30/04/2018 £1,865.00 £188,134.03 Box Line New Sign & Rd Markings 

CB0.550 6/12/2018 £283.00 £187,851.03 Road Closure for Rhodfa'r Brain Ravenhill for a street party 

Journal 15/06/2018 £304.00 £187,547.03 2 Litter signs & 2 Dog poo signs to design Print

CB0.607 24/10/2018 £425.00 £187,122.03 S & F Bench with plaque opposite Abertawe Filling station Fforestfach 

CB0.612 11/6/2018 £660.10 £186,461.93 Install a seat in a bus shelter in Ystrad Rd/Cwmbach Rd 

CB0639 1/7/2019 £16,786.00 £169,675.93 Contribution for Pentregethin Road scheme  with the Cwmbwrla Ward 

CB0.643 30/01/2019 £1,124.16 £168,551.77 S & F 6m Pedestrian Guard Rail opposite the new puffin crossing on Bryn Road Wauarlwydd 

CB0.667 3/5/2019 £697.75 £167,854.02 7 Troughs & 1 Planter for Cockett & Carmarthen Road 

CB0.676 14/03/2019 £259.00 £167,595.02 Wild Flower Planting for Ravenhill Park, Bryn Road & Various Sites 

FM0411 6/3/2019 £500.00 £167,095.02 Donation to Ysgol Y Login Fach towards equipment

FM0415 14/06/2019 £500.00 £166,595.02 Donation to Waunarlwydd Primary School PTA towards equipment

FM0418 24/06/2019 £500.00 £166,095.02 Donation to Dylan Thomas Community School towards equipment

FM0419 26/06/2019 £500.00 £165,595.02 Donation to Gendros Primary School towards equipment

FM0421 7/8/2019 £1,500.00 £164,095.02 Donations to Cadle Primary School, Gors Community School  & Abbey Players 

CB0.738 26/07/2019 £420.00 £163,675.02 S & F Picnic Bench in Waunarlwydd Park on Victoria Rd

CB0.744 22/08/2019 £1,288.00 £162,387.02 Cutting back vegetation at rear of Gors School 

FM0433 9/6/2019 £735.91 £161,651.11 S & F CCTV Camera's within the ward

Journal 9/9/2019 £1,000.00 £160,651.11 Contribution to Our Nature Our Future 

FM0754 10/2/2019 £12,580.00 £148,071.11 S & F Grassmat Surface, Bay Flat seat swing & 1.5 Slide & Swings Kingshead Rd Playground

CBO.757 10/11/2019 £3,500.00 £144,571.11 Cleaning Operative 1day a week for 6 Months for Cockett Ward

CB0.767 22/10/2019 £6,492.00 £138,079.11 S & F Grassmat Surface o/s Playground remove & dispose of Basketball Posts & S & F Basket Swing 

CB0.768 25/10/2019 £500.00 £137,579.11 Installing a Column for CCTV Camera

FM0437 11/4/2019 £945.00 £136,634.11 Cleaning of the cenotaph & 16 Poppies 

FM0445 25/11/2019 £400.00 £136,234.11 Tree Planting Scheme 

FM0454 23/01/2020 £1,680.00 £134,554.11 Donation to Waunarlwydd CC for a Defibrillator with external cabinet 

CB0.815 2/12/2020 £849.50 £133,704.61 7 Troughs & 2 Planter for Cockett & Carmarthen Road 

CB0.824 19/02/2020 £488.00 £133,216.61 Supply only a recycled picnic table for Waunarlwydd Park  & Plaque 

CB0.837 16/03/2020 £3,475.00 £129,741.61 S & F 8 Bollards on Swansea Road Waunarlwydd 

FM0473 4/3/2020 £9,235.00 £120,506.61 Payment for Dylan Thomas Community School for ground work 

CB0845 6/2/2020 £136.00 £120,370.61 S & F Trough on Swansea Road Opposite Garage 

FM0481 18/05/2020 £2,000.00 £118,370.61 Payment for purchasing of a fridge for food bank 

CB0.855 7/8/2020 £3,048.61 £115,322.00 Signing & Lining on Heol Cleddau Swansea Rd Waunarlwydd 

CB0.905 11/3/2020 £609.00 £114,713.00 Planting of Daffodils bulbs in Various sites 

CB0.940 12/1/2021 £1,001.62 £113,711.38 Floral Display various sites 

CB0.970 10/3/2021 £7,140.00 £106,571.38 Playgound Weig Fawr 

CB0.976 18/03/21 £20,645.00 £85,926.38 Road Improvements Middle Road 

CB0.977 22/03/21 £3,450.00 £82,476.38 S & F Dome on mini roundabout Gendros Cres/Middle Road

CB0.980 12/4/2021 £6,549.60 £75,926.78 Speed Indicator on Swansea Road 

CB0.1000 20/04/21 £579.00 £75,347.78 Wild Flower Planting for Various Sites 

CB0.1014 22/04/21 £363.34 £74,984.44 Keep Clear Road Markings Rosewarne Close 

CB0.1021 24/05/21 £470.00 £74,514.44 S & F Picnic Bench with a plaque in Llwyn Derw Playground 

CB0.1022 24/05/21 £180.00 £74,334.44 Planting a tree in Ravenhill Park

FM0242 17/08/2017 £656.00 £73,678.44 Donation to Friends of Ravenhill Park

FM0332 23/05/2018 £200.00 £73,478.44 Donation to Festival of the Fforest 

FM0337 18/06/2018 £1,000.00 £72,478.44 Donation to Roots Foundation Wales & Fforestfach Senior Citizen Pavilion 

FM0343 7/5/2018 £1,500.00 £70,978.44 Donation to Abbey Players & Roots Foundation Wales 

FM0369 23/10/2018 £1,000.00 £69,978.44 Donation to Ty Dewi Sant

Donation 11/11/2018 £18.00 £69,960.44 Donation to Lamppost Poppies

FM0402 15/04/2019 £250.00 £69,710.44 Donation to Swansea Spring Pride Parade 

FM0406 5/10/2019 £400.00 £69,310.44 Donation to Waunarlwydd Carnival Committee

FM0423 7/10/2019 £1,000.00 £68,310.44 Donation to Ty Fforest Community House

FM0427 7/6/2019 £4,500.00 £63,810.44 Donation to Waunarlwydd RFC to buy new kit 

FM0428 14/08/2019 £1,500.00 £62,310.44 Donation to Swansea Community Farm & Fforestfach Ladies Group 

FM0440 11/11/2019 £18.50 £62,291.94 Poppy Wreath

FM0467 20/03/2020 £2,000.00 £60,291.94 Donation to Friends of Waunarlwydd  Park for food bank 

FM0544 19/02/2021 £5,000.00 £55,291.94 Donation to Waunarlwydd AFC SC towards Equip

CB0.1149 £10,000.00 £45,291.94 Capital Scheme Upgrade of Fforestfach Library 

CB0.984.CP £30,000.00 £15,291.94 Capital Scheme Ravenhill Park

FM0597 28/09/21 £500.00 £14,791.94 Eagles Nest mens shed 

CB0.1085 4/10/2021 £595.00 £14,196.94 S & Plant Daffodil Bulbs Various Sites 

18/10/21 £3,549.23 £10,647.71 Ward Expenditure split 

CB0.1093 19/10/21 £592.69 £10,055.02 S & F Pedestrian guardrail o/s shop on Kingshead Rd 50/50 with Wendy lewis 

FM0619 30/11/21 £410.28 £9,644.74 Payment to Solon Security Ltd for CCTV cameras

CB0.1130 30/11/21 £3,675.00 £5,969.74 Payment for fencing in Fforestfach library 

FM0624 7/12/2021 £835.50 £5,134.24 Payment for Trailer for Dylan Thomas School all ward members 

CB0.1137 16/12/21 £744.00 £4,390.24 Flowers for Camarthen Rd& Caereithin

FM0650 17/02/22 £1,800.00 £2,590.24 Donation to Gendros Judo Club 

FM0654 23/02/22 £300.00 £2,290.24 Payment to Swansea Gymnastic Centre for events

FM0663 11/3/2022 £300.00 £1,990.24 Payment to Swansea Gym for an open day 

FM0664 14/03/22 £500.00 £1,490.21 Donation to St Peter's Cockett Community Centre

FM0665 15/03/22 £757.61 £732.60 Donation to Great Bale Challenge & Swansea Community Farm

FM0666 16/03/22 £732.60 £0.00 Donation to Friends of Ravenhill Park

Wendy Lewis 18/10/21 £3,549.23

CB0.1093 19/10/21 £592.69 £2,956.54 S & F Pedestrian guardrail o/s shop on Kingshead Rd 50/50 with Elliot King 

CB0.1130 30/11/21 £525.00 £2,431.54 Payment for fencing in Fforestfach library 

FM0624 7/12/2021 £278.50 £2,153.54 Payment for Trailer for Dylan Thomas School all ward members 

FM0641 31/01/22 £1,750.00 £403.54

Donations to Waunarlwydd Primary,Login Fach School, Alcoa Bowls Club,Waunarlwdd CC & 

Swansea Community Farm

FM0642 1/2/2022 £400.00 £3.54 Donation to Fforestfach Senior Citizen Club


